
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:868
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
RAILWAY HOSPITALS
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress made so far in constructing Railway Hospitals on Railway stations as declared in the Rail budget 2009-10;

(b) whether the announcement had been made to construct Railway Hospitals in Jhansi, Urai, Banda and other important stations of Bundelkhand; and

(c) the time by which the said hospitals are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No announcement for construction of Railway Hospitals on Railway Stations was made in the Railway Budget 2009-10.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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